RALLY SILESIA 2024



11 - 13 October

Date: 13.10.2024 Time: 16:45 hrs

Subject: CLERK OF THE COURSE NOTIFICATION NO. 11 Document No. 3.25

From: The Clerk of the Course

To: The competitor BRC RACING TEAM of car No. 9

Crew: Jakub MATULKA / Daniel DYMURSKI

The Clerk of the Course, having

• received a report supported by documentary evidence as follows:

o car No: 9

o competitor BRC RACING TEAM

o crew: Jakub MATULKA / Daniel DYMURSKI

o date and time: 13.10.2024, 16:44

o place: SS-14 SLASKIE VOIVODESHIP

- considered that car No 9 was blocked by car No 12
- having examined the times and split times set before the stopping of the stage
- having examined video evidence
- having considered that SS 14 is a repeat of SS 11
- after due consideration

APPLIES

Art. 52.2 of the 2024 FIA RR Sporting Regulations and allocates for SS 14 the time of

7:06.675

to car No. 9

The competitor is reminded of his/its right to protest.

Marcin Fiejdasz Clerk of the Course

Acknowledgement of receipt electronically obtained from competitor's officially nominated representative:

receipt electromathy obtained from competitor 5 officially nonlineated representatives				
	Name (in block letters):	PAWEL KAJZAR	Date:	13 Oct. 2024
	Position within the team:	Team manager	Time:	16:58

Published on the Digital Notice Board on 13.10.2024 at 17:15 hrs